ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD December 6, 2006

PEORIA DISPOSAL COMPANY,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
V.)	PCB 06-184
)	(Pollution Control Facility Siting
PEORIA COUNTY BOARD,)	Appeal)
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF HEARING

A hearing in the above-captioned matter is scheduled and will be held in accordance with the following schedule:

DATE: Monday January 8, 2007

TIME: 9:00 a.m. PLACE: Itoo Society

4909 W. Farmington Road

Peoria, Illinois

The hearing is open to the public. If necessary, this hearing will continue through January 11, 2007.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Carol Webb

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19274

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

217/524-8509

webbc@ipcb.state.il.us

Carol Webb

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were mailed, first class, on December 6, 2006, to each of the persons on the attached service list.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was hand delivered to the following on December 6, 2006:

Dorothy M. Gunn Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Carol Webb

Hearing Officer

Larol Webb

Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19274

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

217/524-8509

PCB 2006-184 George Mueller, P.C. Attorney at Law 628 Columbus St., Suite 204 Ottawa, IL 61350

PCB 2006-184
David A. Brown
Black, Black & Brown
Attorneys at Law
101 South Main Street
Morton, IL 61550

PCB 2006-184 Kevin Lyons Peoria County State's Attorney 324 Main Street Room 111 Peoria, Il 61602

PCB 2006-184 David L. Wentworth II Hasselberg, Williams, Grebe, Snodgrass & Birdsall 125 SW Adams, Suite 360 Peoria, IL 61602-1320 PCB 2006-184 Brian J. Meginnes Elias, Meginnes, Riffle & Seghetti, P.C. 416 Main Street Suite 1400 Peoria, IL 61602-1153

PCB 2006-184
David Williams
Peoria County Board
Peoria County Courthouse
324 Main Street, Room 502
Peoria, Il 61602

PCB 2006-184 Lynden Dianne Schmidt Peoria County State's Attorney 324 Main Street Room 111 Peoria, Il 61602